CY2305C
CY2309C
3.3 V Zero Delay Clock Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 •  408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07672 Rev. *K Revised February 3, 2011
Features
■ 10 MHz to 100–133 MHz operating range
■ Zero input and output propagation delay

CY2309C
Document Number: 38-07672 Rev. *K Page 11 of 17
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
Pb-free - CY2305C
CY2305CSXC-1 8-pin 150 Mil SOIC Commercial
CY2305CSXC-1T 8-pin 150 Mil SOIC – Tape and reel Commercial
CY2305CSXC-1H 8-pin 150 Mil SOIC Commercial
CY2305CSXC-1HT 8-pin 150 Mil SOIC – Tape and reel Commercial
CY2305CSXI-1 8-pin 150 Mil SOIC Industrial
CY2305CSXI-1T 8-pin 150 Mil SOIC – Tape and reel Industrial
CY2305CSXI-1H 8-pin 150 Mil SOIC Industrial
CY2305CSXI-1HT 8-pin 150 Mil SOIC – Tape and reel Industrial
CY2305CSXA-1H 8-pin 150 Mil SOIC Automotive-A
CY2305CSXA-1HT 8-pin 150 Mil SOIC – Tape and reel Automotive-A
Pb-free - CY2309C
CY2309CSXC-1 16-pin 150 Mil SOIC Commercial
CY2309CSXC-1T 16-pin 150 Mil SOIC – Tape and reel Commercial
CY2309CSXC-1H 16-pin 150 Mil SOIC Commercial
CY2309CSXC-1HT 16-pin 150 Mil SOIC – Tape and reel Commercial
CY2309CSXI-1 16-pin 150 Mil SOIC Industrial
CY2309CSXI-1T 16-pin 150 Mil SOIC – Tape and reel Industrial
CY2309CSXI-1H 16-pin 150 Mil SOIC Industrial
CY2309CSXI-1HT 16-pin 150 Mil SOIC – Tape and reel Industrial
CY2309CZXC-1 16-pin 4.4 mm TSSOP Commercial
CY2309CZXC-1T 16-pin 4.4 mm TSSOP – Tape and reel Commercial
CY2309CZXC-1H 16-pin 4.4 mm TSSOP Commercial
CY2309CZXC-1HT 16-pin 4.4 mm TSSOP – Tape and reel Commercial
CY2309CZXI-1 16-pin 4.4 mm TSSOP Industrial
CY2309CZXI-1T 16-pin 4.4 mm TSSOP – Tape and reel Industrial
CY2309CZXI-1H 16-pin 4.4 mm TSSOP Industrial
CY2309CZXI-1HT 16-pin 4.4 mm TSSOP – Tape and reel Industrial
[+] Feedback
CY2305C
CY2309C
Document Number: 38-07672 Rev. *K Page 12 of 17
Ordering Code Definition
CY  230XC  XX  X – 1X  (T)
Tape and  reel
Output Drive:
1 = standard drive
1H = high drive
Temperature Range:
A = Automotive
C = Commercial
I = Industrial
Package:
SX = SOIC, Pb-free
ZX = TSSOP, Pb-free
Base device part number
2305C = 5-output zero delay buffer, rev C
2309C = 9-output zero delay buffer, rev C
Company ID: CY = Cypress
[+] Feedback
CY2305C
CY2309C
Document Number: 38-07672 Rev. *K Page 13 of 17
Package Drawing and Dimensions
Figure 8. 8-Pin (150 Mil) SOIC SZ08.15
51-85066 *D
[+] Feedback
CY2305C
CY2309C
Document Number: 38-07672 Rev. *K Page 14 of 17
Figure 9. 16-Pin (150 Mil) SOIC SZ16.15
Figure 10. 16-Pin TSSOP 4.40 mm Body ZZ16.173
51-85068 *C
51-85091 *C
[+] Feedback
CY2305C
CY2309C
Document Number: 38-07672 Rev. *K Page 15 of 17
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
CMOS Complementary metal oxide semiconductor
PLL phase locked loop
SOIC small outline integrated circuit
TSSOP thin shrunk small outline package
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degrees Celsius
V Volts
kHz Kilohertz
MHz megahertz
µA microamperes
mA milliamperes
ms milliseconds
ns nanoseconds
pF picofarads
ps picoseconds
[+] Feedback
CY2305C
CY2309C
Document Number: 38-07672 Rev. *K Page 16 of 17
Document History Page
Document Title: CY2305C CY2309C 3.3 V ZERO DELAY CLOCK BUFFER
Document Number: 38-07672
REV. ECN NO. Issue Date Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 224421 See ECN RGL New data sheet
*A 268571 See ECN RGL Added bullet for 5 V tolerant inputs in the features
*B 276453 See ECN RGL Minor Change: Moved one sentence from the features to the Functional
Description
*C 303063 See ECN RGL Updated data sheet as per characterization data